Department of Legislative Services

Maryland General Assembly 2000 Session

FISCAL NOTE Revised

Senate Joint Resolution 7 (Senator Currie)

Budget and Taxation

Creation of a U.S. Space and Flight Center in Maryland

This joint resolution provides that there is a need for a U.S. Space and Flight Center to be established in Prince George's County, Maryland in conjunction with Goddard Space Flight Center and Andrews Air Force Base. It also urges the Maryland Delegation to Congress to seek federal support for the establishment of a U.S. Space and Flight Center, including funding for the planning, design, and development, and the cooperation of Goddard Space Flight Center and Andrews Air Force Base.

Fiscal Summary

State Effect: Compliance with this joint resolution would not materially affect State operations or finances.

Local Effect: None.

Small Business Effect: None.

Additional Information

Prior Introductions: None.

Cross File: HJ 18 (Delegate R. Baker, et al.) - Commerce and Government Matters.

Information Source(s): Department of Legislative Services

Fiscal Note History: First Reader - March 6, 2000

mld/jr Revised - Enrolled Bill - May 2, 20	ld/ir	Revised - Enrolled Bill - May 2, 2000
--------------------------------------------	-------	---------------------------------------

Analysis by: Michael Sanelli Direct Inquiries to:

John Rixey, Coordinating Analyst

(410) 946-5510 (301) 970-5510